507164983 03/08/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7211828

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
ANDREW J. GRAHAM					06/29/2005	
ALAN R. LEE					06/29/2005	
JON H. WERNER					06/29/2005	
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		BONES IN MOTION, INC.				
Street Address:		108 WILD BASIN RD.				
Internal Address:	SUITE	231				
City:	AUSTI	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78746					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type			Number]		
Application Number:16193		//80				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (202)371-25			371-2540			
		o the	e-mail address first; if that is uns			
•	if provide	•	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	nt via US	Mail.	
Phone: Email:			712600 ngton@sternekessler.com, ttopssecretary1@sternekessler.com			
Correspondent Name	: :		RNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C			
•		NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.				
Address Line 4:		WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ASSIGNMENT-1-2483-0980000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RICHARD D. COLLER III			
SIGNATURE:		/Richard D. Coller III, Reg. No. 60,390/				
DATE SIGNED:			03/08/2022			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=2022-03-07-Assignment-1-2483-0980000#page1.tif						
source=2022-03-07-Ass	•					
source=2022-03-07-Ass	signment-1	1-2483	3-0980000#page3.tif			

Whereas, we,

(1) ANDREW J. GRAHAM of Austin, Texas;

(2) ALAN R. LEE of Montara, California; and

(3) JON H. WERNER of Austin, Texas

have invented certain improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/759,289, entitled

Wireless Device, Program Products and Methods of Using a Wireless Device to Deliver Services

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration)(1) <u>June 29</u>, 2005; (2) , 2005; and (3) , 2005.

Whereas, BONES IN MOTION, INC., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 108 Wild Basin Rd., Suite 231, Austin, Texas 78746, (hereinafter called Bones in Motion), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Bones in Motion, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Bones in Motion, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Bones in Motion may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Bones in Motion.

(1) Signed at <u>Austin</u> , TE,	Andrew Summe	<u>nen</u>
(2) Signed at		
	Alan R. Lee	
(3) Signed at	on	, 2005.
	Jon H. Werner	
ç	¢.	

PATENT REEL: 059192 FRAME: 0876

REEL: 059192 FRAME: 0877

8 👔 🕴 👬

Whereas, we,

(1)ANDREW J. GRAHAM of Austin, Texas:

- (2)ALAN R. LEE of Montara, California; and
- JON H. WERNER of Austin, Texas (3)

have invented certain improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/759,289, entitled

Wireless Device, Program Products and Methods of Using a Wireless Device to Deliver Services

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) ______, 2005; (2) June 29 , 2005; and (3) ______. (3)

Whereas, BONES IN MOTION, INC., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 108 Wild Basin Rd., Suite 231, Austin, Texas 78746, (hereinafter called Bones in Motion), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Bones in Motion, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Bones in Motion, its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that Bones in Motion may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Bones in Motion.

(1) Signed at	on		_, 2005.
	Andrew J. Graham		
(2) Signed at Montara, CA	on June	29	_, 2005.
	<u>Alan R. Lee</u>		- Competitud
(3) Signed at	07		. 2005.
	Jon H. Werner	PATENT	
		PATEN	Т

Whereas, we,

- (1) ANDREW J. GRAHAM of Austin, Texas;
- (2) ALAN R. LEE of Montara, California; and
- (3) JON H. WERNER of Austin, Texas

have invented certain improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/759,289, entitled

Wireless Device, Program Products and Methods of Using a Wireless Device to Deliver Services

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) ______, 2005; (2) _______, 2005; and (3) ______, 2005. Whereas, BONES IN MOTION, INC., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at

Whereas, BONES IN MOTION, INC., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 108 Wild Basin Rd., Suite 231, Austin, Texas 78746, (hereinafter called Bones in Motion), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Bones in Motion, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Bones in Motion, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Bones in Motion may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Bones in Motion.

(1) Signed at		, 2005.		
	Andrew J. Graham	<u></u>		
(2) Signed at	\$I1	, 2005.		
	Alan R. Lee			
(3) Signed at <u>Aushin</u> , TX.	on June 29			
	Jon H. Werner			
RECORDED: 03/08/2022		PATENT REEL: 059192 FRAME: 0878		